
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033864-2025 

Award

Subscription levy to the Leadership Academy in the
North West

NHS MIDLANDS AND LANCASHIRE COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033864

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055066 (view related notices)

Published 19 June 2025, 5:40pm

Scope 

Description

NHS MLCSU Annual subscription levy to the Leadership Academy in the North West.

There is only 1 provider (a membership organisation) who cover this type of service for the
NHS.

They provide very specific skills for NHS Finance Teams.

The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period, which begins the day
that this notice is published. The standstill period ends at midnight on 1st July 2025

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033864-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033864-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055066


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Warrington & Halton Teaching Hospitals NHS FT (on behalf of NHS North West
Leadership Academy)

Contract value

£10,000 excluding VAT

£12,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2026

1 year



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Warrington & Halton Teaching Hospitals NHS FT (on behalf of NHS
North West Leadership Academy)

Warrington Hospital, Lovely Lane

Warrington

WA5 1QG

United Kingdom

Email: nwla.leadership@nhs.net

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:nwla.leadership@nhs.net


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

NHS MIDLANDS AND LANCASHIRE COMMISSIONING SUPPORT
UNIT

NHS Organisation Data Service: 0CX

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGTM-4634-DGZQ

Bennett House, Town Road

Stoke-on-Trent

ST1 2QB

United Kingdom

Email: mlcsu.procurement@nhs.net

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:mlcsu.procurement@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Warrington &amp; Halton Teaching Hospitals NHS FT (on behalf of NHS North West Leadership Academy)

	Contracting authority
	NHS MIDLANDS AND LANCASHIRE COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT


		2025-06-20T07:55:29+0100
	TCPDF




